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1. Recount | Candidate Favorability — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 19% 19% 19% 7% 15% 22% 33% 25% 4% 8% 15%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 20% 18% 18% 27% 19% 27% 6% 14% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 12% 21% 16% 10% 10% 12% 19% 13% 20%
Very unfavorable 40% 36% 43% 45% 42% 36% 37% 32% 66% 52% 41%
Don’t know 6% 7% 5% 10% 9% 5% 1% 4% 6% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (451) (541) (199) (261) (334) (198) (686) (112) (95) (99)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 19% 4% 13% 50% 19% 21% 21% 17% 17% 19% 21% 17%
Somewhat favorable 21% 9% 24% 33% 20% 24% 21% 20% 24% 23% 21% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 19% 8% 17% 12% 7% 13% 13% 12% 13% 18%
Very unfavorable 40% 2% 31% 8% 38% 39% 49% 38% 38% 42% 37% 43%
Don't know 6% 2% 12% 1% 6% 5% 2% 11% 8% 4% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (361) (370) (261) (448) (263) (141) (140) (195) (221) (355) (221)
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2. Recount | Candidate Favorability — Hillary Clinton
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 21% 16% 25% 13% 24% 23% 21% 17% 34% 26% 21%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 19% 20% 24% 16% 13% 15% 31% 23% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 26% 13% 12% 6% 13% 16% 18% 14%
Very unfavorable 41% 45% 37% 30% 29% 45% 59% 52% 11% 17% 36%
Don’t know 6% 7% 6% 12% 11% 3% 1% 4% 7% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (448) (541) (197) (262) (334) (196) (681) (113) (95) (100)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 21% 48% 9% 3% 17% 21% 33% 21% 23% 18% 20% 22%
Somewhat favorable 18% 28% 19% 4% 19% 19% 13% 20% 20% 20% 18% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 16% 9% 16% 9% 13% 15% 18% 14% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 41% 7% 45% 83% 41% 47% 39% 32% 31% 44% 43% 44%
Don’t know 6% 3% 13% 1% 6% 4% 2% 13% 8% 4% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (360) (367) (262) (448) (266) (137) (138) (195) (221) (353) (220)
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3. Recount | Candidate Favorability — Jill Stein
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 1% 2% 6% 2% 11%
Somewhat favorable 15% 14% 16% 12% 15% 18% 14% 14% 19% 21% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 23% 13% 19% 15% 19% 17% 18% 12% 11% 30%
Very unfavorable 25% 27% 22% 14% 21% 24% 41% 31% 5% 12% 20%
Don’t know 39% 34% 44% 50% 43% 36% 27% 34% 57% 54% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (445) (540) (194) (263) (332) (196) (681) (111) (95) (98)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5%
Somewhat favorable 15% 24% 11% 10% 15% 14% 20% 12% 17% 14% 14% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 18% 16% 19% 15% 18% 17% 15% 23% 17% 17%
Very unfavorable 25% 10% 22% 50% 20% 28% 35% 25% 24% 24% 24% 26%
Don’t know 39% 42% 46% 23% 42% 39% 22% 44% 39% 38% 41% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (360) (366) (259) (445) (260) (140) (140) (189) (225) (351) (220)
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4. Recount | Millions Voted lllegally
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? Millions of people voted illegally in the presidential election
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 26% 29% 23% 25% 22% 24% 36% 28% 19% 19% 32%
Disagree 42% 40% 43% 35% 44% 43% 45% 41% 48% 41% 35%
Not sure 32% 31% 34% 41% 35% 33% 19% 31% 33% 40% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (449) (541) (197) (264) (332) (197) (682) (113) (95) (100)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Agree 26% 13% 27% 43% 27% 24% 29% 23% 21% 25% 29% 25%
Disagree 42% 64% 31% 27% 39% 44% 54% 38% 46% 40% 40% 42%
Not sure 32% 23% 42% 30% 35% 32% 17% 39% 32% 35% 30% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (363) (369) (258) (451) (264) (139) (136) (193) (224) (351) (222)
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5. Recount | Popular Vote Winner
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? Donald Trump would have won the popular vote if millions of people had not voted illegally
Asked of those who believe millions of people voted illegally
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 61% 61% 61% 45% 56% 63% 75% 69% 36% 29% 55%
Disagree 21% 23% 19% 23% 33% 15% 17% 13% 56% 60% 9%
Not sure 18% 17% 20% 32% 11% 22% 8% 17% 8% 11% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (233) (118) (115) (39) (53) (80) (61) (167) (19) (19) (28)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Agree 61% 18% 61% 80% 55% 73% 68% 58% 60% 59% 67% 51%
Disagree 21% 65% 14% 9% 30% 14% 8% 12% 16% 24% 14% 36%
Not sure 18% 17% 25% 11% 16% 13% 24% 30% 24% 17% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (233) (41) (91) (101) (106) (63) (34) (30) (39) (50) (95) (49)
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6. Agree with the following statements
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The Green Party is

requesting the recounts

only to raise money for

itself 34% 38% 29% 24% 31% 32% 49% 40% 13% 26% 30%
If Hillary Clinton had

won enough states to

win in the electoral

college, Donald Trump

would have requested

recounts 62% 61% 62% 59% 61% 63% 63% 57% 75% 65% 70%
There is a good chance

that the recounts will

show that Hillary

Clinton actually won 23% 19% 26% 26% 30% 22% 13% 15% 51% 34% 21%
Recounts can help

convince people that

Donald Trump really

won the election 41% 42% 40% 35% 31% 43% 54% 46% 25% 31% 38%
The recounts can show

that a foreign

government did not

directly tamper with the

election 37% 37% 37% 35% 35% 34% 47% 39% 31% 34% 31%
Totals (1,000) (453) (547) (199) (266) (336) (199) (690) (114) (96) (100)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West

The Green Party is

requesting the recounts

only to raise money for

itself 34% 14% 34% 60% 28% 40% 43% 34% 37% 32% 34% 33%

continued on the next page . ..
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Total

Party ID (3 category)

continued from previous page
Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Democrat

Independent

Republican

Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more

Prefer not to say

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

If Hillary Clinton had

won enough states to

win in the electoral

college, Donald Trump

would have requested

recounts 62%
There is a good chance

that the recounts will

show that Hillary

Clinton actually won 23%
Recounts can help

convince people that

Donald Trump really

won the election 41%
The recounts can show

that a foreign

government did not

directly tamper with the

election 37%

82%

43%

27%

33%

55%

16%

38%

30%

44%

5%

64%

54%

60%

25%

40%

38%

60%

20%

45%

38%

69%

19%

43%

37%

63%

23%

36%

32%

55%

23%

42%

40%

61%

21%

38%

36%

65%

24%

44%

38%

63%

22%

37%

33%

Totals (1,000)

(365)

(371)

(264)

(452)

(266)

(142)

(140)

(196)

(225)

(357)

(222)
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7. Disagree with the following statements
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

You

Total

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Male Female

Under 30

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

The Green Party is
requesting the recounts
only to raise money for
itself

If Hillary Clinton had
won enough states to
win in the electoral
college, Donald Trump
would have requested
recounts

There is a good chance
that the recounts will
show that Hillary
Clinton actually won
Recounts can help
convince people that
Donald Trump really
won the election

The recounts can show
that a foreign
government did not
directly tamper with the
election

25%

10%

47%

28%

22%

24% 27%

11% 10%

41%

53%

26% 29%

24% 20%

24%

12%

37%

28%

20%

22%

7%

38%

28%

18%

30%

9%

50%

28%

24%

24%

14%

65%

25%

24%

24%

11%

58%

25%

22%

39%

7%

14%

33%

24%

19%

12%

29%

33%

20%

23%

9%

42%

30%

19%

Totals

(1,000)

(453) (547)

(199)

(266)

(336)

(199)

(690)

(114)

(96)

(100)

Total

Party ID (3 category)

Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Democrat

Independent

Republican

Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more

Prefer not to say

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

The Green Party is
requesting the recounts
only to raise money for
itself

25%

46%

18%

8%

23%

25%

31%

30%

29%

25%

22%

29%

continued on the next page . ..
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Total

Party ID (3 category)

continued from previous page
Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Democrat

Independent

Republican

Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more

Prefer not to say

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

If Hillary Clinton had

won enough states to

win in the electoral

college, Donald Trump

would have requested

recounts 10%
There is a good chance

that the recounts will

show that Hillary

Clinton actually won 47%
Recounts can help

convince people that

Donald Trump really

won the election 28%
The recounts can show

that a foreign

government did not

directly tamper with the

election 22%

%

24%

38%

29%

9%

46%

24%

16%

18%

82%

18%

22%

10%

41%

26%

19%

12%

56%

29%

26%

10%

53%

32%

28%

9%

46%

28%

20%

15%

41%

28%

18%

%

48%

24%

24%

10%

51%

25%

21%

11%

45%

34%

24%

Totals (1,000)

(365)

(371)

(264)

(452)

(266)

(142)

(140)

(196)

(225)

(357)

(222)
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8. Recount | Rigged Election
Do you think the election was rigged?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 25% 26% 29% 31% 23% 20% 20% 44% 31% 34%
No 47% 50% 44% 37% 46% 50% 55% 55% 28% 34% 32%
Not sure 27% 24% 30% 34% 23% 27% 25% 25% 28% 35% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (448) (546) (198) (265) (333) (198) (685) (114) (95) (100)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 26% 36% 23% 15% 32% 18% 17% 23% 22% 23% 29% 26%
No 47% 35% 45% 69% 40% 56% 62% 41% 47% 47% 47% 47%
Not sure 27% 29% 32% 16% 27% 26% 20% 36% 31% 30% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (364) (369) (261) (448) (265) (141) (140) (193) (224) (355) (222)
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9. Recount | Electoral College
Would you be in favor or opposed to a constitutional amendment abolishing the Electoral College?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
In favor of abolishing
the Electoral College 37% 36% 38% 33% 37% 37% 43% 34% 42% 41% 48%
Opposed to abolishing
the Electoral College 32% 38% 27% 29% 30% 31% 39% 37% 19% 24% 27%
Not sure 31% 26% 35% 38% 33% 32% 18% 29% 39% 35% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (451) (545) (199) (263) (335) (199) (687) (113) (96) (100)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
In favor of abolishing
the Electoral College 37% 63% 28% 16% 33% 41% 45% 38% 37% 35% 34% 45%
Opposed to abolishing
the Electoral College 32% 12% 33% 60% 28% 38% 34% 34% 29% 30% 36% 30%
Not sure 31% 25% 39% 24% 38% 20% 22% 29% 34% 35% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (365) (368) (263) (450) (264) (142) (140) (196) (224) (356) (220)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 29 - 30, 2016

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
geographic region, and voter registration) was selected from the 2014 Amer-
ican Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, and 2016
Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.16 to 3.858, with a mean of one
and a standard deviation of 0.775.

1000

+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

19 questions not reported.

You
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